

Hastie Hastie Deputy Mayor

Biography

Councillor Kate Hastie was born in Charters Towers, enjoying a carefree childhood and has lived in the town most of her adult life. Surrounded by family, together with her husband, John, they have two adult children and three grandchildren.

Cr Hastie began her career as a Receptionist with Charters Towers City Council, then Executive Secretary to the Town Clerk before a short relocation to Far North Queensland. She returned to her family's AMP Financial Planning business before going on to purchase it outright in 2011, and recently retiring.

Key Achievements:

Cr Hastie has been recognised for her sporting representation and sports administration with the following Australia Day Awards:

- · Senior Sportsman of the Year Award 1992
- Senior Sports Team Award of the Year (Gold Medal, World Masters Ladies Touch Team) - 2003
- · Sports Administrator of the Year 2014
- · Sports Administrator of the Year 2020

Community Involvement:

With a love of sport and community, Cr Hastie is a member of the following:

- Member of the Board of the North Queensland Sports Foundation
- Member of the Board of Governors at All Souls and St Gabriel's School
- Member of the ASSG Past Student Association
- · Life member of the Charters Towers 'Tigers' Touch Association
- · Charters Towers Miners Rugby League Club
- NQSF Advisory Committee

Hobbies:

Cr Hastie enjoys spending time with her family outdoors, whether its camping, fishing or watching football.



Portfolio Information

Portfolios

- · Deputise for Mayor in all capacities
- · Strategic Asset Management
- · Community Engagement Strategy
- Council Facilities
- · Economic Development Plan

Responsibilities

- · Audit & Risk Committee
- Advocacy Committee
- NQ Sports Foundation
- · KRMP Steering Group

Advocacy & Townships

- · Saleyards Redevelopment
- · Charters Towers Industrial Precinct
- All Townships

Contact

M: 0439 771 828

E: crhastie@charterstowers.qld.gov.au